FOXNEWS::POLL

OPINION DYNAMICS

7 July 2010

Polling was conducted by telephone June 29-30, 2010, in the evenings. The total
sample is 900 registered voters nationwide with a margin of sampling error of %3
percentage points. Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.
Democrats n=340, +5; Republicans n=324, #5.5; Independents n=176, +7

10. Right now, how interested are you in the November elections?

Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all
interested interested interested interested (Don’t know)
29-30 Jun 10 29% 28 32 9 2
Democrats 24% 25 39 11 1
Republicans 33% 33 27 7 -
Independents 35% 28 29 9 -
8-9 Jun 10 27% 28 31 13 1
Democrats 23% 26 37 14 1
Republicans 35% 31 23 10 -
Independents 25% 29 30 17 -
18-19 May 10 30% 31 29 10
Democrats 24% 30 36 11 -
Republicans 40% 30 21 9 -
Independents 27% 36 28 9 1
4-5 May 10 27% 31 32 10 1
20-21 Apr 10 30% 27 31 11 -
6-7 Apr 10 31% 27 30 11 1
2-3 Feb 10 28% 29 32 10 1

11. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for the
Democratic candidate in your district or the Republican candidate in your
district? (If undecided) Well, if you had to vote, which way would you lean?

(ROTATE)
Democratic Republican (Undecided/
--- Candidate --- --- Candidate --- Don’t
Total Vote/Lean Total Vote/Lean (Other) know)
29-30 Jun 10 40% 36 4 42 38 4 4 13
Democrats 87% 80 7 8 7 1 1 5
Republicans 3% 3 - 90 82 8 - 6
Independents 25% 20 5 32 26 6 14 29
8-9 Jun 10 41% 37 4 38 32 6 5 17
Democrats 83% 77 6 4 4 - 1 11
Republicans 3% 2 1 85 74 11 3 8
Independents  20% 15 5 31 25 6 11 37
18-19 May 10 41% 37 4 41 35 6 5 14
Democrats 84% 79 5 4 4 - 1 10
Republicans 5% 4 1 85 77 9 3 7
Independents  23% 18 5 33 23 10 15 29



Democratic Republican (Undecided/

--- Candidate --- --- Candidate --- Don’t

Total Vote/Lean Total Vote/Lean (Other) know)
4-5 May 10 40% 35 5 42 37 5 4 14
Democrats 80% 71 9 7 6 1 2 11
Republicans 3% 3 - 86 78 8 2 8
Independents 31% 24 7 37 27 10 12 20
20-21 Apr 10 38% 35 3 42 38 4 4 15
Democrats 82% 75 7 6 5 1 2 9
Republicans 2% 1 1 91 84 7 2 5
Independents 20% 18 2 29 24 5 10 42
6-7 Apr 10 39% 35 4 43 38 5 4 15
Democrats 81% 76 5 5 4 1 3 11
Republicans 3% 2 1 89 81 8 2 6
Independents  23% 17 6 36 32 4 ] 32
16-17 Mar 10 38% 34 4 42 38 4 6 14
Democrats 81% 72 9 4 4 - 4 11
Republicans 3% 3 - 89 82 7 2 6
Independents  25% 21 4 33 29 4 14 29

12. Overall, which comes closest to your feelings about the Obama
administration -- extremely happy, satisfied, but not extremely happy,
disappointed, but not angry, or angry?

SCALE: 1. Extremely happy 2. Satisfied--but not extremely happy

3. Disappointed--but not angry 4. Angry 5. (None) 6. (Don’t know)

Extremely
happy Satisfied Disappointed Angry (None) (DK)
29-30 Jun 10 9% 37 32 21 - -
Democrats 17% 65 15 2 - -
Republicans 1% 12 44 43 - -
Independents 6% 33 40 21 - -

For reference: Overall, which comes closest to your feelings about the Obama
administration? Would you say that you feel:
SCALE: 1. Enthusiastic 2. Satisfied, but not enthusiastic 3. Dissatisfied, but not
upset 4. Very upset 5. (None) 6. (Don’t know)

Enthusiastic Satisfied Dissatisfied Very upset (None) (DK)
6-7 Apr 10 13% 34 25 27 - 1

13. How likely is it that you would vote for a Republican candidate for
Congress with the specific intention of providing a check on Democratic control
of Congress and the presidency?

Extremely  Somewhat Not very Not at all

likely likely likely likely (Don”t know)
29-30 Jun 10 29% 24 18 24 5
Democrats 6% 12 33 46 4
Republicans 62% 29 4 4 2
Independents 20% 35 18 19 8



14. — 16. How much overall confidence do you have in the following individuals?
SCALE: 1. A great deal 2. Some 3. Not much 4. None at all 5. (Don’t know)
[RANDOMIZE LIST]

A great Not None
deal Some much at all (DK)
President Barack Obama
29-30 Jun 10 26% 31 16 26 1
Democrats 50% 42 4 3 -
Republicans 3% 21 25 50 1
Independents 26% 28 20 25 1
General David Petraeus
29-30 Jun 10 29% 36 7 6 21
Democrats 25% 40 4 8 22
Republicans 34% 32 9 3 23
Independents 31% 38 9 7 15
House Speaker Nancy Pelosi
29-30 Jun 10 9% 30 18 36 7
Democrats 18% 49 13 11 9
Republicans 2% 12 20 61 6
Independents 7% 32 22 37 1

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION: When you think about politics, do you think of
yourself as a Democrat or a Republican?
Democrat Republican (Independent) (Other) (Refused/Don’t know)

29-30 Jun 10 38% 36 20 3 3
8-9 Jun 10 41% 34 18 3 3
18-19 May 10 39% 35 20 3 3
4-5 May 10 41% 37 18 2 2
20-21 Apr 10 41% 36 18 2 2
6-7 Apr 10 40% 36 18 4 2
16-17 Mar 10 40% 37 18 4 2
23-24 Feb 10 38% 37 17 5 3
2-3 Feb 10 36% 36 22 3 3
12-13 Jan 10 39% 34 20 3 4
8-9 Dec 09 38% 38 18 3 3
17-18 Nov 09 38% 36 20 3 3
27-28 Oct 09 40% 37 17 4 2
13-14 Oct 09 41% 37 16 4 1



